

17th September, 2018

## Dhaka Bank, BRAC University ink deal

## **Business Desk**

Dhaka Bank Limited and BRAC University signed an agreement on cash management services at BRAC University campus in the capital recently.

Under the agreement, Dhaka Bank will provide automated payment solution to the client for its all kind of payments, said a press release.

The MoU was signed by Md. Ziaur Rahman, SEVP and Head of Corporate Banking Division of Dhaka Bank and Manojit Kumar Ojha, Director Finance of BRAC University while the agreement papers were exchanged by Syed Mahbubur Rahman, Managing Director and CEO of Dhaka Bank Limited and Shib Narayan Kairy, Acting Vice Chancellor of BRAC University on behalf of their respective organisations.

Other senior officials of both the organisations were also present on the occasion.